shall be charged by the Department every two years on the anniversary of the
effective date. of the license. The fees are necessary for enforcement and
administration of Division 2, Chapter 13 of the Health Safety Code.

(1) A fee of five thousand six hundred and three dollars ($5,603) for initial

u

{~}j3~ A fee of five thousand six hundred and three dollars ($5,603) for renewal
application shall be charged until updated pursuant to subdivision t41.

Initeal Loeation Change in'Description 
p~piication 

Renewal ~~ang~ Probation 
corporation

Home Care 
X5,603 $5,603 $100 

Same as 
$200Organization Application